Events and Marketing Activities Agreement

This document lays out the user agreement regarding data collection for the purposes of marketing materials, notifications, service updates, promotions, targeted marketing and promotions from Wiztoss.

1. User Data Collection and Usage Agreements

- Purpose of user data collection and its usage Notifications, service updates, promotions, customised product, targeted marketing and information provision, company's and affiliate's product information, marketing, promotion participation suggestions, service improvement surveys
- 2) Types of data to collect from the user:
- Name, contact number, D.O.B, gender, residential address, email address
- 3) Personal information retainment duration
- Till the end of the promotion or till collection purpose has been met
- Collected personal information for promotion will be terminated when membership has been terminated or the promotion have finished

2. Revoking Events and Marketing Activities Agreement

Wiztoss will stop sending marketing materials if the user does not want any further advertisements.

PC: Log in ->My Account -> Member Information and Edit -> Notification Receiving ->Untick 'I wish to receive Wiztoss marketing and information email'.

3. Without Events and Marketing Activities Agreement:

To be able to benefit from Wiztoss marketing and promotion materials the user must agree to its usage and data collection agreements. Since marketing and promotion agreement is not mandatory for Wiztoss Membership the user will be able use the services however the user will not be able to take part in the promotions and marketing events.

- **X** Any change in the content of the Marketing Agreements will be notified and explained by electronic messages(SMS/Push/Email).
- **XEVENTE SET UP:** X Events and Marketing Activities Agreement is an optional agreement and its effects will cease upon termination of the user's Wiztoss Membership